Attachment 6

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE
AGREEMENT TO FORM THE
MIDDLE SANTA ANA RIVER
TMDL TASK FORCE

Pursuant to Section V — ‘Term of the Agreement’ of that specific AGREEMENT
entitled, “Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force”
(“Task Force Agreement”), dated December 1, 2012; and

Whereas this Task Force Agreement had been prepared for a five-year term, and
therefore is set to expire on the date of December 31, 2017.

Therefore, the TASK FORCE AGENCIES as named in the Agreement (Exhibit A)
hereby agree to the following change:

I.  Extend the term of the Task Force Agreement for five years, to December 31, 2022.
Except as otherwise expressly amended herein, all of the terms, conditions, and

provisions of the Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force
(Exhibit A) shall continue in full force and effect.

This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in original counterparts, which together
shall constitute a single Agreement document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to
the Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates
set forth below.

SANTA ANA WATERSHED PROJECT AUTHORITY (SAWPA)

BY

Celeste Cantu, General Manager Date

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

Recommended for Approval:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST:

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Recommended for Approval:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST:

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Recommended for Approval:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST:

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendmentt to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF CORONA

Approved:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By

City Attorney

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Recommended for Approval:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST:

By: 7@7’4(‘&—/\ By
eputy-City Attorney City Clerk

A” - (})gﬁrums;\-!

CERTIFIED 28 TOFLUNDS AVAILABILITY:

BY .
Chief Fiitancian wivsts Wity Treasurer

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL. Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF NORCO

Recommended for Approval:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

City Attorney
ATTEST.:
By:

City Clerk

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF EASTVALE

Approved:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

City Attorney
ATTEST:
By:

City Clerk

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY

Approved:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

City Attorney

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF CLAREMONT

Approved:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

City Attorney

- k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF POMONA

Approved:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

City Attorney

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

SANTA ANA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

Approved:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

Legal Counsel

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

AGRICULTURAL OPERATORS (represented by CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER)

Approved:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendmentt to 2012 Agreement





